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AUTUMN HALF-TERM 2023-2024 
 

Dear Parents and Carers, 
Please see below important Autumn second half term dates for your diary.  
 

Event Date 

Bonfire Night  Sunday 5th November 2023 – school to acknowledge 
through learning Friday 3rd November 2023 

Remembrance Day  
 

Sunday 12th November 2023– school to remember 
through learning Friday 10th November 2023 

Diwali – Festival of Lights  Sunday 12th November 2023 – school to acknowledge 
through learning Monday 13th November 2023 

Anti-Bullying Week –  
‘Make A Noise About Bullying’ 

Monday 13th November 2023 – Friday 17th November 
2023  

Home School Conversations  
(further information to follow)  

Monday 13th November 2023 – Friday 24th November 
2023 

Foundation for Phonics parent session  
(further information to follow) 

Wednesday 15th November 2023 at 9.30am – 10.30am  

Children in Need 
(further information to follow)  

Friday 17th November 2023 

Parent Online training – Toilet training  
(further information to follow) 

Friday 24th November 2023 at 10am-11am  

Educational Psychologist - Parent training 
supporting your child with SLD and SLCN at home 
– training delivered at The Avenue School  

Tuesday 5th December 2023 at 9.30am – 11.30  

Hanukkah Evening of Thursday 7th December 2023 – Friday 15th 
December 2023 

Christmas Jumper Day  
(further information to follow) 

Friday 8th December 2023 
 

Parent Coffee morning at The Avenue School  
 

Thursday 14th December 2023 at 9.30am – 10.30am 
2023 

Christmas Dinner  
(further information to follow) 

Wednesday 20th December 2023 

 

Autumn Term 

Last day of half term  Friday 20th October 2023  

Half term (school closed)  Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October 2023  

Term starts for pupils (second half) Monday 30th October 2023  

Last day of term  Thursday 21st December 2023  

Winter holidays  Friday 22nd December – Monday 8th January 2024  

 
Kindest regards  
Ms Rachel Rai | Headteacher  
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